
PURCHASING DEPARTMENT 

TOWN OF ARLINGTON 
730 Massachusetts Avenue 

Arlington, MA 02476 
 

Telephone 781.316.3003 
Fax 781.316.3019 

 
July 27, 2023 

Invitation for Bid #23-43 

Whittemore-Robbins Estate 
Rehabilitation of Mansion & Cottage Exterior 

 
ADDENDUM NO. 3 

 

The attention of Bidders is called to the following Addendum to the Bid Documents. The items set forth 
herein, whether of omission, addition, substitution, or clarification, shall be included in and form a part of 
the proposal submitted and shall become part of the Contract. 

I. GENERAL BID DEADLINE EXTENSION 

The general bid deadline has been extended to Thursday, August 10, 2023, at 10:00 a.m. 
 

II SPECIFICATION CHANGES 

ITEM NO. S1: 

a. DIVISION 07 – THERMAL AND MOISTURE PROTECTION 
 

1. SECTION 07 20 00 – BUILDING INSULATION: In paragraph 3.4 “INSTALLATION 
SCHEDULES”, delete the following table: 

“Location – Carriage House   Material Thickness Value 
Main Function Space Walls4      Mineral Wool Thermal Batt      3-½ inch            R-15 
Alcove Walls and Ceiling5           Mineral Wool Thermal Batt      3-½ inch            R-15 
Stair Walls and Ceiling                 Mineral Wool Thermal Batt      3-½ inch            R-15” 

 
and delete the following footnotes: 

“4 = At North, East, and South walls 
5 = At North, South, and West walls” 

All other terms and conditions of the bid documents remain unchanged. 

ADDENDUM MUST BE ACKNOWLEDGED ON THE BID FORM. FAILURE TO 
ACKNOWLEDGE ANY OR ALL ADDENDA COULD RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR BID 
AS NON-RESPONSIVE. 

Sanford Pooler, Town Manager 


